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Crowder College 

Associate of Arts in Teaching  

67 Credit Hours 

 
1st Semester: 17 Credit Hours 

o BIOL 101 General Biology (4) 

o COLL 101 College Orientation (1) 

o EDUC 125 Intro to Education (3) 

o ENGL 101 English Composition (3) 

o PSYC 101 General Psychology (3) 

o Art 101 or Music 101 (3) 

 

2nd Semester: 18 Credit Hours 

o COMM 104 Fundamentals of Speech (3) 

o EDUC 212 Educational Technology (3) 

o ENGL 102 English Composition (3) 

o HIST 107 or HIST 106 (3) 

o Math 125 Quantitative Reasoning (3) 

o GEOG 111 World Geography (3) 

 

3rd Semester: 16 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 231 Educational Psychology (3) 

o PLSC 103 Nat’l, State, Local Gov’t (3) 

o PHYS 101 Survey of Physical Science (4) 

o ENGL 109 Intro to Literature (3) 

o Humanities Elective (3) 

 

4th Semester: 16 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 251 Teaching Profession (3) 

o EDUC 240 Education of Exceptional Learners 

(3) 

o EDUC 206 Lit for Children (3) 

o GEOL 210 Earth & Space Science (4) 

o ECON 201 – Principles of Macro Econ (3) 

 

Missouri Southern State University 

Bachelor of Science in Elementary 

Education 
 

Summer Semester 3 Credit Hours 

o Math 120 Math for Elementary Tchrs II 

 

1st Year: Fall Semester: 15 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 329 Pedagogical Theory, Mthds, & Pract. 

(4) 

o EDUC 321 Microteaching (1) 

o EDUC 423 Classroom Management 

o EDUC 380 or 480 (3) 

o KINE 311 Phys Ed for Elementary School (2) 

o KINE 370 School Health Education (2) 

 

1st Year Spring Semester 15 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 340 Language Arts (2) 

o EDUC 342 Developmental Rdg: Elementary (3) 

o EDUC 322 Tchg Soc Stud in Elem & Mid 

School (3) 

o EDUC 311 Science in the Elem School (3) 

o EDUC 317 Program Management I (4) 

 

2nd Year Fall Semester: 13 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 312 Tchg Math in Elementary School (3) 

o EDUC 320 Program Management II (3) 

o EDUC 343 Content Area Literacy: Elemetary (1) 

o EDUC 470 Assmt for Reading Instruction (3) 

o EDUC 415 Integrated Elementary Methods (3) 

 

2nd Year Spring: 12 Credit Hours 

o EDUC 432 Critical Issues (2) 

o EDUC 442 Student Teaching (10)

  



Revised Spring, 2019 

Crowder College AAT Checklist 

 

Grade Requirements for Crowder 

Courses to Transfer to MSSU 

 
B or Higher 

 EDUC 212 – Educational Technology 
 EDUC 125 – Introduction to Education 
 EDUC 231 – Educational Psychology 
 EDUC 240 – Educ. of Exceptional Learners 
 EDUC 251 – Teaching Prof w/ Field Exp. 
 EDUC 206 – Children’s Literature 

 
C or Higher 
 BIOL 101 – General Biology 
 ENGL 101 – English Composition I 
 PSYC 101 – General Psychology 
 COMM 104 – Fundamentals of Speech 
 ENGL 102 – English Composition II 
 HIST 106 or HIST 107 
 Math 125 – Quantitative Reasoning 
 PLSC 103 – Nat’l, State, Local Gov’t 
 PHYS 101- Survey of Physical Science 
 ART 101 or MUSC 101 
 GEOG 111 – World Regional Geography 
 GEOL 210 – Earth and Space Science 
 ECON 201 – Principles of Macro Econ 

 

 

*Can be taken as a Lifetime Credit after Graduating Crowder College 

 

Additional Requirements for Crowder’s AAT and Entrance into MSSU’s Teacher 

Education Program 
• 2.75 Cumulative GPA 

• Minimal Approved Score Requirements on ACT 

Orientation – 1 Credit Hour 

o COLL 101 College Orientation (1) 

Communications – 9 Hours 

o ENGL 101 (3) 

o ENGL 102 (3) 

o COMM 104 (3) 

Humanities – 9 Hours 

o Art 101 or Music 101 

o ENGL 109 

o Additional 3 hours 

Mathematics – 3 Hours 

o MATH 125 (3) 

Science – 7 Hours 

o BIOL 101 (4) 

o PHYS 101 (4) 

Social and Behavioral Science – 9 Hours 

o HIST 106 or HIST 107 (3) 

o PLSC 103 (3) 

o PSYC 101 (3) 

Suggest GE Core Electives – 5 Hours 

o Geography 111 (3) 

o GEOL 210 (4) 

o ECON 201 – Principles of Macro 

Econ (3)*  

Major Courses – 18 hours 

 

Required – 12 Hours 

o EDUC 125 (3) 

o EDUC 231 (3) 

o EDUC 240 (3) 

o EDUC 251 (3) 

 

Electives – 6 Hours 

o EDUC 206 (3) 

o EDUC 212 (3) 


